

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5458 OF 2004

KISHORE CHANDRA SAMAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIV.MANAGER,ORISSA STATE C.DEV.CORPN.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)  
ggarwal)

Court Master

(Vijay A

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 2005 (8) SCALE 505 at 506-507
2. 2002 (5) SCC 654
3. 2003 (4) SCC 27